at
L]

Rule 2.28

Form 2.16B

_ The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B

Name of Company
Ablegrand (2) Limited (In Administration) 04294608

Company number

In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 11728 of 2008
Companies Court

[full name of court]

(a} Insert full name(s)  J/We (a) Thomas Andrew Jack, Alan Michae! Hudsen and Simon Douglas

and address{es) of

administrator(s)  Ernst & Young LLP. 100 Barbirolli Square, Manchester, M2 3EY.

attach a copy of:-

* Delete as applicable

* the statement(s) of affairs;

in respect of the administrati -above company.
-oTtne ar
Signed - \

Joint Administrator{s}

Dated

w (22{Y

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form. The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the
public record

James Pollock

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

Tel: 0207 951 1241

DX Number: DX Exchange:

*AMLO:
00/03/2009

A3

ADMOSADS

fhen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
mpanies at:

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif
OQUSE

COMPANIES HO™




Rule 2. 29

‘Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company
Ablegrand (2) Limited (in Administration)

Company number

04294608

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court [full name of court]

Court case number
11728 of 2008

(a) Insert name and

address of registered  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Ablegrand (2) Limited (in Administration)

office of the company

c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 100 Barbirolli Square, Manchester, M2 3EY

(b} Insert date  on the (b)_24 December 2008 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of

the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 24 December 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Fuil name STED thega—VECK [1-AM

Signed g

Dated ¥ -l-o q

ADMO1BO3



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

ADMO1B03

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)

NiL g,

/=2




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
(E)
£ N E
£ NiL
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£ 4 4)L,269
£|( 4gLe L)
£ mNic
£l 4, 165)
£ i
£i(a,416,2370)

Signature < Date

- (09

ADMO1BO3




Lo @ea

EOALOWOY

ainyeubig

(514 [ o
- - S IMON |3 EhbE T O34 drvi? 38R
- - IvIw L 32 1%h I L394S 034974
3
. 3 uanib 1onpalo Aq play 1g8p Jo {epooisod upm) JUEBLIE]D IO
Alunoas jo anjep | AlUnoas ajeq Aunoas Aue jo s|ielag Junowy ssalppy JOJP2ID JO aweN

‘uoissassod

s Auedwoo sy} ur Apadoud 18A0 3y Jo uORUBIA) Buwred S10)IPaId PUE $8JMAISS JO spoob jo Addns au} jo soueape ul pied syunouwe Buiwieo
S1aWwo)snd pue sjuswaslbe sjes [euolpuod Jo Buises| [apeyd ‘aseysind-aiy Jspun SI0)pald |ie Ajjuap! pue sIo}paId ||B 8pnjoul 1SN NOA :3ION

SH0L11d3dd ANVdINOD




080N

ale
*a ainjeubig
ot | SIVIOL
LWYNIGAD :
.—y‘ a YLl D Mm P3G v
- suzy vy e 3P-44 ' 3stou elvwon T QD DY
P8y saJeys Jo siielag anjep play saleys 5
JeUIION 40 'ON (spooisod yum) ssaippy 13p|oyaseys Jo SweN

SH3IATOHIAEVHS ANYdJNOD




Ity )

39QI2ENOL LO/RTSTE - £0/01/10 W2y LOOZ/ET/TE
IO0THENCL £0/21/vE - 20/60/6 9810y aownmes L00Z/TT/vE
IOQTHANOL £G/60/0E - £0/£0/10 WY /00Z/60/0E
IOaI¥ANGCL 50/90/€2 - S0/£0/57 ab1ey) aonas S00Z/90/52
HOENANIE 50/21/10 - 80/11/11 2b1e4D 301tS 600Z/21/10
NIICYIBY 10/20 - 80/60/62 SU] Waygbu
NIIAUIBY 1/60/6T SUl wsuoua] waygbul
N33AYIEY 0 - BO/BO/ET ST Ld] Wawgbul
N33QY3EY  60/10/£0 - 80/60/67 SUL WSUOLIB) 600Z/10/L0
N330438Y 10/£0 - 80/60/62 sul wawgbuiping 6007/10/£0
NI30H38Y 1/50/67 SUT WsU0L3 ) JuayRbupIng 6002/10/70
NIIAHIGV 10 - BO/60/6T 11 SUT sy ghuiping 6002/10/L0
NIAQHIAGY '10/£0 - 80/60/627 Ld1 SUI WSLIOLBL 6002/10/£0

NEE[sl:Bl41 80/60/0€ - 80/£0/10 AURII 800Z/60/05
[EELe}:El 1 80/60/0€ - §0/£0/10 324 LIWPY 8O0Z/60/0F
NIIQY3I8Y §G/60/0F - BO/0/10 13318M 800Z/60/0€
NI30Y3gV 80/60/0€ - 80/b0/10 324 WWPY BOOZ/60/0€
N33CY38Y 80/90/0€ - §0/F0/10 ANDIIIBIT QDOZ/90/0E
EE]€}-El:14 394 WLPY 800Z/90/0E
NOLdWYHLNOS B0/ZT/Z0 - £O/OT/TT 353430 B0OZ/ZT/20
HOYNBNIO3 60/80/0€ - 80/80/1€ 2dURINSUL £0OZ/RO/0E
umoy uondulsagapolasusdxs sjegol

£002/01/10
£00Z/60/62
£00Z/£0/10
500z/€0/52
800Z/T1/11T
BODT/60/£2
8002/60/42
800Z/60/£2
8002/60/4T
800Z/60/L2
B002/60/42
8002/60/L2
BO0Z/60/LZ
8002/20/10
800Z/L0/T0
8002/60/T0
002/b0/10
800T/b0/10
8002/¥0/10
£00/0T/11

§00Z/80/1¢
Ijequiody

BV LBB'TEY VT LEP'9S v 0SPOLE
00°006'vb1 00°006'8T 00°000°921
000584187 00°052'9€ D0'000'SHT
pbEPS #6508 05290
18442 16'9€ 06012
SESHE'T- S¥'002- OF'SHLT-
T TES- 16e- 01°Z5b-
£b'£8 22r 4} 001

7T LvE 6275k £6°108
9L'e5e SUEg 1£°02¢
LE'4% e 01°51
9Tt 591 w1

Fany 00 9k

ST'E w0 e
920 £0°0 £2°0

81'0 200 vI°0
0£'0£9'T SO°ZIE SO LIP'T
THOET 10721 I¥ETl
8£°ze 26°C 9t'61

0g'1 €0 25°1
Z19e't Sb'99T L9601
60°Z01 e 1488
18°65 000 18'65
BELLE'E £5°0b 98'9E6'T
JUNCWIYSSOUS) JUNOWYIYA Junowyian

187
181
181
181
£
1)
o1
ot
o1
01
o1
o1
ot
o1
01
01
o1
o1
o1
8

S
1ieNyuesgipadolg

sdeap (s10way) 40 uoxdwelynos

P02y uog
(1) woaed 3y). 9 IuN “2Bpuguo] BTG,
(197) uonnred ayL 9 nun ‘abpuquol #1087
(197) uoired YL 9 BuN “SbpuUaUOL +1052
(197) vonnned Y1 9 wun "abpugquel b1054
PeOY APRT 9 ‘81 NUN'33UID (0] UoIWeD 9005,
w+WING e £2 00N ‘(nBaAY pI0dDY V0P UBIPISAY 5005,
v+ TN £2 1UnN (U1BHA) p1o20y vOg UFBPIRGY SO05L
£+ WINx+ £2 MU "(UIBIA) PIOIIY UOY UIRPIATY S005L
£+ N+ £2 2N "(uibaip) pi022y Uog USIPIAAY S00SL
wxWINs £2 WU “(Uibap) proody uog useplaqy 50052
ol TNe s £2 2UN “(UBAA) PI0IIY LCE USSPIBAY G005,
ol TN s €7 M0 “(WBHAY pIodIy usy UBRIAGY 5005/
+ebl TN €2 34N “(WBAA) p1020Y UGG UIIPIAQY G005
+ el N« €2 3N (WB1A) p1022y U0Q URPIAAY SODSL
e INs s £2 2UN (WBaA) pI0dDY UGG UBSPISOY SO0SL
wxW N+ £2 30N ‘(WBAA) pI03IY LR UBBPIHAY S00SL
el INx s £2 U0 “(WBNA) PIosDY UOg UBsSPIRAY SOOSL
W N £2 200 ‘(WBaa) pio0dy uog usapsaqy SO0SL
ol INs « £2 2UN “(WB11A) P03y LOG UBEPRAY 5005L
ysdweyt '1eg aA0qQy S8 '(310WBY) 40 uoldweynes 00s,
wa) Buiddoys 349 '9 yun {aI40) yBanquipa Z00S,

PueNAMd0Id JodAURdONY

JHO
SYFIT100




l

Contrnave

SieeT

S £002/01/1€
5 zooz/ol/ee
S £002/L0/1E
S 5002/¥0/vT
S 8002/21/01
L 6002/10/£1
1 s002/10/21
L 600Z/10/21
L 6002/10/£1
L 6002/10/41
1 600Z/10/¢1
L 6002/10/£1
1 6002/10/¢1
L 800Z/21/61
1 800zZ/z1/61
1 800Z/21/61
1 8002/Z1/61
1 800Z/Z1/61
1 8o0zfziien
3 800Z/Z1/01
1 go0zfztiet
JPOJIARUIYA djegangiudwied

L00Z/01/10
L002/60/6T
£002/£0/10
S002/£0/52
8002/01/b2
8002/21/81
8002/21/81
8002/71/81
800Z/21/81
8002/21/8T
8002/71/81
800Z/21/81
8002/21/81
B00Z/21/bT
800Z/21/p1
8002/Z1/v1
8002/21/p1
800Z/Z1/41
8002/21/p1
800Z/21/€0
8002/21/51
IJegoNnoau]

9zeen
9£55¢T
6LT61T
95P19
/6600
80815
8081¥S
081¥S
8081+S
80815
8081tS
308165
8081¥S
78695
869ES
28699
THHIES
ZB6IES
CB69ES
68tvER
(4138

JUBIJIYINOAU]

diySiauied ugijmed
diysiaupey uoined
dwsiauued uolmed
diyssaunied uolwey
TYY'S HOL uoswe)
doud 1Ry usmods
doud |1e19y ysInods
a0.d 1219y ysINa2g
G014 113y ySIN0IS
doud |1e13y ysimods
001 1219 USIN02S
dol4 [1R13Y USIN0dS
doud le1Ry YsINeds
doud 1213y ysmaoos
doud 1213y Ysmads
dold |1e13y ysineas
doud [1e18Y Ysmoos
doud 1Y ysSIods
dotd @3y usmoos
Ayadoyg (enuapnig

anua) Buiddoys ajA9
AUWENYIILISIONPID

o /-9

d1 PURRII'N diusiBULRd UoHInRd 105/
d1 pueRIN diysiaupey uonined bI0SLT
d1 puepRll'N diysiauLied uoiiaed 10547
d1 pueRIy’N diysiuLRd usiined +10S27
TEY'S (0L USIBLIED 900527

pamun Auadold 113y Usmods S00541
PAIIUNT Anadold 1EI3Y USIHOXS S0054
pawr Auadold 1IR3y YSMOS 500641
pajw Auadoid JIEIBY YSIHO2S S00SAT
paywn Avadoid 1EISY USIOZS S00SA
paywin Ansdold 1239y YSIHOS 00541
panwn Auadoud j1eISY USIHOYS G006/
paw Anadold |1e3ey YsSiNo>s §005
pauwn Auadold Jeay Ysmoss o054
pawu Apadold [1e38y UST0S 500541
painu Auadoud 1219y YSMoS 00541
paiun Apadold B9y YsSIIeas S00S.1
patun Auadoy (€39 usINedS S005/1
patiun Auadoud (1e3sy YSmods 500541

prissabeuely JuatsaAu] ALadold [enuapnid H006.1

P11 2nUa) buddoys a|4D 700541

BWIENJONPaID JPdIONP)

1S ubtH ‘uoiiined 3L ‘9 un
35 YBIH ‘udiied 3y ‘9 un
15 UbIH ‘uopaed 3ul "9 Nun
15 YBiH “uoipaeg AUy ‘9 3uN
'anuRd) (104 LoJALERD ‘g1 TuNn
gy "2nUa pI0ady uog €7 1un
By '3nua) P03y Log €7 3N
gy “B4U7 PIOINY u0g £Z LN
v 'aRU]) PIOIDY LUOY “£T JuN
gy ‘31U Iy Uog ‘€7 3uUn
v '30Ud PA0I3Y oY £Z NUN
Ay ‘U3 pi032y uog ‘£Z 1N
|y ‘anua) p1033y uog ‘£z 1N
Ay 'anUas P03y uog ‘£7 JUn
v "24u3 IO uog ‘£ 3N
gy '203U3)) PIOIIY Uog ‘€7 3N
@y ‘a1ua) P02y U0E ‘£ N
gv 'anua) P10y uog ‘€7 N
v 27U PO uog ‘€2 3N

wWeH ‘NOLIWYHANOS “1eg 8A0GY 58

‘anua) buiddoys ak9 9 awn
ssauppybunng




StecT 1

ot gty st gUdesb sy

$0°/-9%

e ———— _L__%.

-

] "
) |
| ,_ _
_ ﬁ |
_ ! | “ | . “ “
. . , 940 10§ "anysdirey 3ronay}
08v'v SZE'S 000'00L 6002608 13188 Jeg anoqy g NOLINVHLNOS ‘28 3400y ¢ NOLAVHLNOS
. , . Aiem AMB (LAN
002'65Z 0E9'SY 000’055 Z10e608E Q31n0 133 W0IBWE) §7 P3005A|  ‘QYIHSILYD WM uniewes g2 A¥3HSILYD
1e IH3 3149)
09zt 69428 06¢'292 gL0zI0L0L Q314n230 N5 ek aul 'gn| HOUNANITS ‘B WIN0g ‘aauaay HOANGNIA
alfo L ‘anue) Buddoys sk 'giun
. y . . gNE 130 ‘enyséqiag
2, s
02208 Z0rEL 005'€8 LG0T INVIYA AEM UMOID 0} B SIUN] AGI0 WEN LI 2 'G 1 (4 Tvm NMOYD) AGH30
. . , BdS 91HI 'HOHNENIGI 'Pecy
0vZZs (TN 008'GK! £102/01/50 @31N990 4135 Bl oo 4 '00U3) 101 UOIBWE) ‘gL UM 0L NOYINYD
) . . Xy uog| 481 L8y ueidwers) ‘NIIqu38Y
00888 ¥62'SE 005°LL SLOZNO GAdNI20 13S 2 1 {wBan) pxoooy uog a1y A0 BOG 'CZ N} QHODIY NOA NI3QU3aY
HY3A AN
L3N 139008 S3LvY HYIA I8 1X3N 139009 0% LNIYYND {$03) aN3 3sva SNLVIS §53¥0av {ing) ss3¥aaY Y018




r?,i; dsuma ot QUG LU il

yo-/-7

Goﬂf“!nuoﬂ(

S e L

200086 | . avwusasodma™oy ]
009921t T8v'18L DoELS ‘ _
i _ = - i - S P : . i . I _ -
e - G e - - [ ——
09E'8L +§m_m i_moc_mh H SYIWOW § 20} LOICLIBYINGG -
OYZ'es)') 28r'c6Z oo vre'z _ X2 0] 1803 WY SIEAL OM) |
— e =k - — - - e o - f—_— = ‘.‘l‘“‘\ — - R P -
H 1 ,ﬂ T |
i , _ _ |
ZL'6LS _z;,m: T L2z _
_
ssabeu SBAU
3svaTLuoHs]  N0OS AZD3 'vopuol 1eeng Ieybuiseq GG BSnOH adeld A o oW IS YOS (2) puesbongy
Auadoug jeruapnid
. | f , , , JON SBUNLIO)
0Z'65Z 0E9'GY 000'055 N0 HLMS 'NOAONOT Aempeoig gy '0S0 0 3 LON 8:_5%_ h.:&ean 100541 {2) pueiborqy
. . . 589 714 "PUBIRY UALON
0318zt 6oLeE 05t 2% 5e) 1381 YOI GEIZE TEUUOUN o3 ‘Tup ssayog o] P NP0 Buddous gy 20051 (¢) puesBoray
' . . 187 €8 "WYHONINYIG
0ZL0E 20PEL 005€8 MOy BI0WAIOY § TOWETBQ 1UALIBBELEIY 13SSY PRUSHEM § UBLILSTD £00521 {z) pueiBergy
. . . HOG6 3TOM -
AR BrL'Gl 0Ce'el OPUGT 1300 121014 b1 TUUEBEUEY 135S 3 20NN O THVS 1oL UnAwe) 900541 {z] pueibaigy
. . . v Pl
00883 v6L5E 00S bt NZIM UOpUOT 'pURLS § 'PIN S2IHB00)d SIMIN3IS U 09 Ausdaid 113y UsHeoS 500521 (2} puzsboray
|
sajey abieys anmag Y “ i
. ! |
Z puesbajqy ss2aIppy awep Joypal)| jou soppar)y HAMIOHISYE




